
University of Miami Academic Online Calendar  

Summer 2026 

Subject to Change 

15 weeks per semester / 7 weeks per session 

This calendar applies only to the following programs: EdD in Applied Learning Sciences; MS in Education in Sport 
Administration; MS in Data Analytics and Program Evaluation; MA in Live Entertainment Management; MA in Music 
Industry; MM in Media Scoring and Production; MA in Popular Music Pedagogy; MPA (students admitted Spring 2025 
and earlier); and certificates in Data Management and Statistical Analysis, Artist Development, Arts Leadership, Arts 
Management, Arts Presenting Fundamentals, Legal Aspects of the Music Business, Music Business Fundamentals, 
Music Entrepreneurship, Music Rights Administration and Licensing, and Tour and Live Entertainment Administration. 

Date Day Event 

March 2 Monday Registration Begins for Term 
March 9 Monday Early Admission Deadline for Summer 2026 

March 30 Monday Session 1 and 2 Booklist Available to Students 

April 13 Monday Final Enrollment Application Deadline 
April 13 Monday Readmission Deadline 
April 23 Thursday Last Day for Registration and to Add a Course for the semester 

April 29 Wednesday Student Preview Access to Session 1 Course 

May 4 Monday First Day of Course, Session 1 

May 4 Monday Semester Tuition Bill due and First Payment of Monthly Payment 
Plan Due 

May 10 Sunday Census Date – Last Day to Attend 

May 10 Sunday Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund (minus the enrollment 
deposit) 

May 10 Sunday Last Day to Drop a Course without a “W” 
May 10 Sunday Students Cancelled for Non-Payment 

May 17 Sunday Last Day to Drop with 50% Refund (minus enrollment deposit) 
May 31 Sunday Last Day to Drop a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal) 

May 31 Sunday All Official Transcripts and Test Scores Deadline 

June 20 Saturday Last Day of Session 1 
June 20 Saturday Grade Roster Available to Faculty 

June 21 –27  SESSION RECESS 
June 27 Saturday Faculty Submit Grades for Session 1 

June 28 Sunday First Day of Course, Session 2 

June 30 Tuesday Session 1 Grades Available to Students 

July 4 Saturday Last Day to Drop a Course without a “W” 

July 4 Saturday Census Date – Last Day to Attend 
July 4 Saturday Last Day to Drop with 100% Refund (minus enrollment deposit) 

July 4 Saturday Students Cancelled for Non-Payment 

July 6 Monday Early Admission Deadline 
July 11 Saturday Last Day to Drop with 50% Refund (minus enrollment deposit) 

July 26 Sunday Last Day to Drop a Course with a “W” (Withdrawal) 
August 15 Saturday Last Day of Session 2 

August 15 Saturday Grade Roster Available to Faculty 

August 22 Saturday Faculty Submit Grades for Session 2 

August 25 Tuesday Session 2 Grades Available to Students 


